

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4610 OF 2022

Haribhau Rangu Waghmare

... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra Thr.

Revenue Minister & Ors.

... Respondents.

...

Mr. Chaitanaya B. Nikte, a/w. Mr. Prajit S. Sahane, Mr. Hitanshu Jain for
Petitioner.

Ms. Madhavi Tavanandi, i/b. Mr. Suraj Chakor, Mr. S. D. Rayrikar for
Respondent Nos.8a to 8g.

Mr. Girish Godbole, i/b. Mr. Sumit S. Kothari, Mr. Shon D. Gadgil.

...

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 14 SEPTEMBER 2023.

P. C. :

Adjourned at the request of Mr. Nikte as a last chance. List
on 06 October 2023. Interim order granted earlier to continue till the
next date of hearing.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

**KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE**

Digitally signed
by KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE
Date: 2023.09.16
13:07:34 +0530