

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4610 OF 2022

Haribhau Rangu Waghmare

... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents

.....

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Kothari i/b. Shon Gadgil, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 6A and 7.

Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 21st AUGUST, 2024.

P.C. :

1. None for the Petitioner.

2. Stand over to 11th October, 2024. Not to be circulated before the next date of hearing.

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date:
2024.08.22
12:06:49
+0700

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)